

ORIGINAL

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

v.

MICHAEL DEAN RAY,

Respondent.

Supreme Court Case
No. SC94433

FILED
THOMAS D. HALL
JUL 26 2000
CLERK, SUPREME COURT
BY _____

ON PETITION FOR REVIEW

ANSWER BRIEF OF THE FLORIDA BAR
AND RESPONSE TO AMICI CURIAE

RANDI KLAYMAN LAZARUS
Bar Counsel/TFB #360920
The Florida Bar
444 Brickell Avenue, Suite M-100
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 377-4445

JOHN ANTHONY BOGGS
Staff Counsel/TFB #253847
The Florida Bar
650 Apalachee Parkway
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300
(850) 561-5775

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR.
Executive Director/TFB #123390
The Florida Bar
650 Apalachee Parkway
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300
(850) 561-5775

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i-ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii-iv
OTHER AUTHORITIES	iv-v
INTRODUCTION	vi
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS	1-18
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	19-20
ISSUES ON APPEAL	21
 ARGUMENT	
I. THE REFEREE CORRECTLY DENIED RAY’S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT BECAUSE IT FAILED TO REVEAL THE ABSENCE OF ANY GENUINE ISSUE OF MATERIAL FACT	22-23
II. THE REFEREE’S FINDINGS OF FACT ARE SUPPORTED BY COMPETENT SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE (RESTATED)	24-33
HI. THE REFEREE PROPERLY FOUND THAT MICHAEL DEAN RAY VIOLATED RULE 4-8.2(a) OF THE RULES REGULATING THE FLORIDA BAR (RESTATED)	34-36

IV. THE REFEREE'S IMPOSITION OF A PUBLIC REPRIMAND WAS CORRECT (RESTATED)	37-39
V. RESPONSE TO AMICI CURIAE***	39-43
CONCLUSION	44
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	45
APPENDIX	46
INDEX TO APPENDIX	47

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

CASES:

Acton v. Fort Lauderdale Hospital, Inc.,
418 So. 2d 1099 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982) 41

Byrd v. Leach,
226 So. 2d 866 (Fla 4th DCA 1969) * 22

Deauville Operating Corp. v. Town and Beach Plumbing Co.
123 So. 2d 353 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1960) 22

Goswick v. Mittleman,
177 So. 2d 253 (Fla. 1965) 22

Keller v. Penovich,
262 So. 2d 243 (Fla. 4th DCA 1972) 22

Remington v. L.P. Gunson and Co.,
125 So. 2d 885 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1961) 22

The Florida Bar v. Clark,
528 So. 2d 369 (Fla. 1988) * 35, 37

The Florida Bar v. Clement,
662 So. 2d 690 (Fla. 1995) 33

The Florida Bar v. Cramer,
678 So. 2d 1278 (Fla. 1996) 25

The Florida Bar v. Flynn,
512 So. 2d 180 (Fla. 1987) 37

<u>The Florida Bar v. Nunes,</u> 734 So. 2d 393 (Fla. 1999)	37
<u>The Florida Bar v. Rood,</u> 620 So. 2d 1252 (Fla. 1993)	33
<u>The Florida Bar v. Wasserman,</u> 675 So. 2d 103 (Fla. 1996)	36
<u>The Florida Bar v. Weinberger,</u> 397 So. 2d 661 (Fla. 1981)	38
<u>The Florida Bar v. Winderman,</u> 614 So. 2d 484 (Fla. 1993)	24
<u>The National Exhibition Company v. Ball,</u> 139 So. 2d 489 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1962)	23
<u>Tobkin v. Jarboe,</u> 710 So. 2d 975 (Fla. 1998)	41

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

Rules Regulating The Florida Bar

Rule 3-7.6(k)	24, 34
Rule 4-8.2(a)	3
Rule 4-8.3 (c)	40
Rule 4-8.3(b)	40
Rule 8-102(B)	35

Florida Standards for Imposing Lawyer Sanctions

Standard 7.2 38

9.22(g) and(i) 38

Florida Rules of Civil Procedure

Rule 1.510(a) 33
